

Who we are...

Robin Brooks, President Dani Jo Bierwagen, Vice President Kathy Wibbels, Secretary Blaine Meier, Treasurer Lindsay Hovden, Member Sharon Koller, Member Larry Wynia, Member Ann Clough, Member

David Koerner, Library Board Liaison

Dana Schmidt, Library Director Ex-officio Member



The Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc. exists to raise money, receive gifts and bequests, and increase public awareness for the need for a new state-ofthe-art facility to meet the needs of the community.

Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc.

515 Walnut Street Yankton, South Dakota 57078

Telephone: 605-668-5275 E-mail: dschmidt@cityofyankton.org



Yankton Community Library Foundation

Invest in the library of tomorrow with gifts that will live beyond your lifetime...





Tax Benefits

A gift to the Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc. can provide substantial tax savings to the donor, which in effect reduces the cost of the gift.

- Savings in income taxes by gifts of cash, securities or property made during this fiscal year
- Savings in inheritance and gift taxes by bequests, testamentary trusts or gifts, or living trusts
- Savings in capital gains taxes when gifts of appreciated securities or other property are made

Leaving a gift in your will to the Yankton Community Library Foundation is a very special way to support our efforts.

For more information about leaving a gift or to let us know that you have already remembered us, please contact the Library Director at 605-668-5275.

Consider this: Will your employer match your contribution?

What we do...

The Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc. has as its basic purpose the promotion of the continued growth and development of the Yankton Community Library, its general welfare, and its public relations.

In pursuit of this purpose, the Foundation shall establish and maintain a permanent fund for the benefit of the Yankton Community Library while establishing certain memorials in cooperation with the donors. The YCL Foundation does not supplant the City of Yankton's responsibility for funding a strong public library.



Yes! I want to contribute!

Name (please print):
Business if applicable:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
E-mail:
Total gift: \$
This gift is made:
Anonymously
In honor of:
In memory of:
Please notify (gift amount will be disclosed):
Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Method of payment: Cash Check (Please made checks payable to Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc.)
Signature:
Date:

Please complete this form and return with your donation to:

Yankton Community Library Foundation, Inc. 515 Walnut Street Yankton, SD 57078